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At the end of 2003, ISO’s worldwide 
membership comprised the princi-
pal standards organizations of 148 
countries.

Of these, 97 were member bodies, 
which are entitled to participate 
and exercise full voting rights with-
in ISO.

ISO also counted 36 correspond-
ent members. These are usually or-
ganizations in countries that do not 
yet have a fully developed national 
standards activity. Correspondent 
members do not take an active part 
in ISO’s technical work and have no 
voting rights, but are entitled to at-
tend meetings as observers and to be 
kept fully informed about the work of 
interest to them.

In addition, ISO had 15 subscrib-
er members. These are from coun-
tries with very small economies. 
They pay reduced membership fees 
that nevertheless allow them to be 
in contact with international stand-
ardization.

A  Algeria (IANOR) / Argentina (IRAM) / Armenia (SARM) / 

Australia (SAI) / Austria (ON) / Azerbaijan (AZSTAND)  B    

Bahrain (BSMD) / / Bangladesh (BSTI) / Barbados (BNSI) / Belarus 

(BELST) / Belgium (IBN) / Bosnia and Herzegovina (BASMP) / 

Botswana (BOBS) / Brazil (ABNT) / Bulgaria (BDS) C  Canada 

(SCC) / Chile (INN) / China (SAC) / Colombia (ICONTEC) / Costa 

Rica (INTECO) / Côte d’Ivoire (CODINORM) / / Croatia (DZNM) / 

Cuba (NC) / Cyprus (CYS) / Czech Republic (CSNI) D  Denmark 

(DS) E  Ecuador (INEN) / Egypt (EOS) / Ethiopia (QSAE)  

F  Finland (SFS) / France (AFNOR)  G  Germany (DIN) / Ghana 

(GSB) / Greece (ELOT) H  Hungary (MSZT) I  Iceland (IST) / / 

India (BIS) / Indonesia (BSN) / Iran, Islamic Republic of (ISIRI) / Iraq 

(COSQC) / Ireland (NSAI) / Israel (SII) / Italy (UNI) J  Jamaica 

(JBS) / Japan (JISC) / Jordan (JISM) K  Kazakhstan (KAZMEMST) 

/ Kenya (KEBS) / Korea, Democratic People’s Republic of (CSK) / 

Korea, Republic of (KATS) / Kuwait (KOWSMD) L  Libyan Arab 

Jamahiriya (LNCSM) / Luxembourg (SEE) M  Malaysia (DSM) / 

Malta (MSA) / Mauritius (MSB) / Mexico (DGN) / Mongolia (MASM) 

/ Morocco (SNIMA) N  Netherlands (NEN) / New Zealand (SNZ) / 

Nigeria (SON) / Norway (NSF)  O  Oman (DGSM) P  Pakistan 

(PSQCA) / Panama (COPANIT) / Philippines (BPS) / Poland (PKN) 

/ Portugal (IPQ)  R  Romania (ASRO) / Russian Federation (GOST 

R) S  Saudi Arabia (SASO) / Serbia and Montenegro (ISSM) / / 

Singapore (SPRING SG) / Slovakia (SUTN) / Slovenia (SIST) / South 

Africa (SABS) / Spain (AENOR) / Sri Lanka (SLSI) / Sweden (SIS) / 

Switzerland (SNV) / Syrian Arab Republic (SASMO) T  Tanzania, 

United Republic of (TBS) / Thailand (TISI) / The Former Yugoslav 

Republic of Macedonia (ISRM) / Trinidad and Tobago (TTBS) / Tunisia 

(INORPI) / Turkey (TSE) U  Ukraine (DSSU) / United Arab Emirates 

(ESMA) / United Kingdom (BSI) / Uruguay (UNIT) / USA (ANSI) / 

Uzbekistan (UZSTANDARD) V  Venezuela (FONDONORMA) / Viet 

Nam (TCVN) Z  Zimbabwe (SAZ) .

Member bodies

M e m b e r s h i p



ISO Annual Report 15

A  Albania (DPS)  / Angola (IANORQ)   

B  Bolivia (IBNORCA) / Brunei 

Darussalam (CPRU) C  Cameroon 

(CCNQ) / Congo, the Democratic 

Republic of the (OCC)  E  El Salvador 

(CONACYT) / Estonia (EVS) G  

Guatemala (COGUANOR) H  Hong 

Kong, China (ITCHKSAR) K
Kyrgyzstan (KYRGYZST) L  Latvia 

(LVS) / Lebanon (LIBNOR) / Lithuania 

(LST) M  Macau, China (CPTTM) / 

Madagascar (BNM) / Malawi (MBS) 

/ Moldova, Republic of (MOLDST) / 

Mozambique (INNOQ) N  Namibia 

(NSIQO) / Nepal (NBSM) / Nicaragua 

(DTNM) P  Papua New Guinea (NISIT) 

/ Paraguay (INTN) / Peru (INDECOPI) 

Q  Qatar (QS) R  Rwanda (RBS) S
Saint Lucia (SLBS) / Senegal (ASN) 

/ Seychelles (SBS) / Sudan (SSMO) / 

Swaziland (SQAS) T  Turkmenistan 

(MSIT) U  Uganda (UNBS) Y  Yemen 

(YSMO) Z  Zambia (ZABS). 

A  Antigua-and-Barbuda (ABBS) B  

Benin (CEBENOR) / Burundi (BBN) C  

Cambodia (ISC) D  Dominica (DBOS) 

/ Dominican Republic (DIGENOR) E
Eritrea (ESI) F  Fiji (FTSQCO) G
Grenada (GDBS)  / Guyana (GNBS) 

H  Honduras (COHCIT) L  Lesotho 

(LSQAS) M  Mali (MLIDNI) N  Niger 

(DNQM) P  Palestine (PSI). 

ABNT (Brazil) 2 6
AENOR (Spain) 9 9
AFNOR (France) 81 183
ANSI (USA) 135 473
BIS (India) 8 4
BOBS (Botswana) 1 –
BSI (United Kingdom) 98 347
CSNI (Czech Republic) 1 2
DGN (Mexico) – 1
DIN (Germany) 123 358
DS (Denmark) 7 25
DSM (Malaysia) 3 5
DSSU (Ukraine) 1 1
DZNM (Croatia) – 1
ELOT (Greece) 1 2
GOST R (Russian Fed.) 15 12
IBN (Belgium) 4 27
ICONTEC (Colombia) 1 3
IPQ (Portugal) 3 9
ISIRI (Iran, Islamic Rep. of) 3 2
JBS (Jamaica) 1 –
JISC (Japan) 41 115
KATS (Republic of Korea) 5 8
MSZT (Hungary) 2 –
NEN (Netherlands) 20 76
NSAI (Ireland) – 4
NSF (Norway) 17 39
ON (Austria) 3 8
PKN (Poland) 5 3
SABS (South Africa) 10 2
SAC (China) 7 14
SAI (Australia) 17 61
SCC (Canada) 21 66
SFS (Finland) 3 13
SII (Israel) 3 2
SIS (Sweden) 25 101
SNV (Switzerland) 21 32
SNZ (New Zealand) – 2
SPRING SG (Singapore) – 2
SUTN (Slovakia) 1 –
TISI (Thailand) – 1
TSE (Turkey) 3 –
UNI (Italy) 14 40
UNIT (Uruguay) – 1
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